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Special Events 

 
1. Hearts and Hands volunteered 16 Hours checking on elderly citizens. 

 
 
 

Call and Jail Data 
Total Calls  Jail Data 

Calls 
Calls YTD 
Routine Checks 
Death Reports 
Fire Calls  
Ambulance Calls 
Alarm Calls 
911 Calls 
 

1967
25804

93
3

18
120
118
536

 Prisoners Handled 
Misdemeanor Charges 
Felony Charges 
City Warrants Written 
City Warrants Served 
State Warrants Written 
State Warrants Served 
Prisoners Held > 24 HRS 
Total 8 Hour Days 
Total 24 Hour Days 
Total Prisoner Hours  

86
73

         13 
         44  

44
136
151
30

464
155

3712
 
 
 
 

 

 

        Traffic Data 
Total Collisions 
Property Damage 
Injury Crashes 
Total Persons Injured 
Traffic Fatalities 
D.U.I Arrests 
Total Traffic Citations 
Speed Van Violations 
Photo Red Light Violations 

61
50
11
13
0
2

163
263
855



11,027

Offense Overview

Offense Total 85

Number Cleared 35

Percent Cleared 41.18 %

Group A Crimes per 100,000 
population

770.8

2015 Population Estimate

Arrest Overview

Total Arrests 69

Adult Arrests 64

Juvenile Arrests 5

Arrests per 100,000 population 625.7

0Unknown Age

Average number offenses/incident 1.20

TIBRS Group B Arrests

Offense Adult Juvenile

Bad Checks 0 0
Curfew/Vagrancy 0 1
Disorderly Conduct 1 1
DUI 2 0
Drunkenness 2 0
Family-Non Violent 0 0
Liquor Law Violations 0 0
Peeping Tom 0 0
Trespass 1 0
All Other Offenses 27 1

Total Group B 33 3

Domestic Violence Victims

Offense Reported Cleared

Murder 0 0

Aggravated Assault 3 3

Simple Assault 11 9

Intimidation 1 0

Stalking 0 0

Forcible Rape 0 0

Forcible Sodomy 0 0

Sexual Assault W/Object 0 0

Forcible Fondling 0 0

Incest 0 0

Statutory Rape 0 0

Kidnapping/Abduction 0 0

Total 15 12

Offenses Arrests

TIBRS Group A Offenses Reported Cleared

Crimes Against Persons
Murder 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 0 0
Negligent Vehicular Manslaughter 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 0 0
Forcible Rape 0 0
Forcible Sodomy 0 0
Sexual Assault W/Object 0 0
Forcible Fondling 0 0
Incest 0 0
Statutory Rape 0 0
Aggravated Assault 5 4
Simple Assault 18 9
Intimidation 7 0
Stalking 0 0
Commercial Sex Acts 0 0
Involuntary Servitude 0 0

Adult Juvenile

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 0
9 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Crimes Against Property
Arson 0 0
Bribery 0 0
Burglary 2 0
Counterfeiting/Forgery 0 0
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism 11 1
Embezzlement 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 0 0
Fraud - Computer Hacking/Invasion 0 0
Fraud - Credit Card/ATM 1 0
Fraud - False Pretenses 4 1
Fraud - Identity Theft 0 0
Fraud - Impersonation 0 0
Fraud - Welfare 0 0
Fraud - Wire 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 2 0
Robbery 0 0
Stolen Property Offenses 0 0
Theft - Pocket-picking 0 0
Theft - Purse Snatching 0 0
Theft - Shoplifting 9 5
Theft From Building 2 0
Theft From Coin Machine 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 3 0
Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts 2 0
Theft - All Other Larceny 3 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Crimes Against Society
Animal Cruelty 0 0
Drug/Narcotic Violations 11 10
Drug/Narcotic Equipment Violations 5 5
Gambling - Betting/Wagering 0 0
Gambling - Operating/Promoting 0 0
Gambling - Equipment Violations 0 0
Gambling - Sports Tampering 0 0
Pornography/Obscene Material 0 0
Prostitution 0 0
Prostitution Assisting/Promoting 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 0 0
Weapon Law Violations 0 0

Total Group A Offenses 85 35

0 0
10 1

1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

31 2

Crime in Tennessee 2016

Millington Police Department - Nov 2016


